



CASH SALE No.: 991

JYC ELECTRICAL & GENERAL SUPPLIERS

Experts in: Supply of Electrical Fittings, Building & Plumbing materials.

Located at Msungwi Market

Cell: +265 999 559 125

P. O. Box 40524

+265 999 947 298

Kanengo, Lilongwe 4.

Email: micklas.reuben@yahoo.com

7.0 Opening

The suggestion/grievance related to human resources and how the sexual harassment was handled in the CEWAG project Of

M/s: CEWAG Date: 19/3/2020

Qty	Description	@	K	t
1	C W H 0438 VIRGOSH ELECTRICAL goods AS INVOICE H 6012		276100	
TOTAL			276100	

Goods once purchased are not returnable.
Printed by IGS 0999 792 904

EM sites. The grievances were addressed with wear and an appreciation on opening the boxes consisted of letters, Plem ESH officer.

8.0 Training

The training was conducted with 4 males and 4 females) attended that were covered at work place, GBV

total of 8 participants (4 females and 4 males) attended all the working sites. The topics covered were: Sexual Harassment, Gender Based Violence, exploitation.

Summary for each topic

#	TOPIC	DESCRIPTION
1	GRMC qualities	- Listening skills - Basic writing skills - Confidentiality - Respect - Maturity
2	Case handling	- Record time, date and month - Complainant to write their statement - Inform CEWAG, Sexual Harassment or Social Specialist - Follow up on the matter to ensure completion
3	Sexual harassment	- Definition - Physical sexual harassment e.g. rape, patting, pinching, kissing - Verbal conduct: e.g. sexual comments, sexual stories and jokes. - Non-verbal conduct: e.g. sexually explicit or suggestive material, gestures, whistling and leering.
4	Child protection	- no sexual relationships with under eighteens - avoiding child labour - penalties for breaking the policies

Invoice NO 12

JYC ELECTRICAL & GENERAL SUPPLIERS

Experts in: Supply of Electrical Fittings, Building & Plumbing materials.

Located at Msungwi Market
P. O. Box 40524
Kanengo, Lilongwe 4.

Cell: +265 999 559 125
+265 999 947 298
Email: micklas.reuben@yahoo.com

M/s. CEDAL P.O. BOX 731 Lilongwe

Date: 16 / 3 / 2020

No: 155

QTY	DESCRIPTION	@	MK	t
2	16 red & black s/cable	16500	33,000	00
3	2.5mm red, black & green	24,000	72,000	00
15m	10mm red s/c cable	1500	22500	00
15m	10mm black s/c cable	1500	22500	00
1	63 D/P Main switch leg	15,000	15,000	00
2	10amp & 20amp s/p Hymag	5000	10,000	00
5	13 Flush Double sockets	3500	17500	00
4	Wall glass	2500	10,000	00
1	3 gang 2way Flush Switch	1500	1500	00
2	1 gang 2way Flush switch	1500	3000	00
10	PVC Round covers	50	500	00
1	4ft Earth rod	2500	2500	00
1	Boxe of wood screws	1000	1000	00
2	2ft bed tube fittings	5000	10,000	00
15	20mm PVC pipes	700	10,500	00
50	20mm PVC couplings	50	2500	00
50	20mm PVC nipples	50	2500	00
50	20mm PVC saddles	50	2500	00
30	30 PVC Round boxes	100	3000	00
Issued by:.....		Sub total		
Received by:.....		VAT		
Printed by: IGS- 0999 792 904		TOTAL MK	276100	

Invoice NO 12 JYC ELECTRICAL & GENERAL SUPPLIERS Experts in: Supply of Electrical Fittings, Building & Plumbing materials.

Located at Msungwi Market
P. O. Box 40524
Kanengo, Lilongwe 4.

Cell: +265 999 559 125
+265 999 947 298
Email: micklas.reuben@yahoo.com

M/S. CEWAQ P.O. Box 731 Lilongwe

Date: 16/3/2020

No: 156

QTY	DESCRIPTION	@	MK	t
2	3x3 PVC boxes	100	200	00
4	3x3 PVC boxes	200	800	00
2kg	3/4 wire nails	1200	2400	00
1kg	ceiling nails	2500	2500	00
1	Single phase D Board	6000	6000	00
1	Single phase M Board	6000	6000	00
1	Hax saw blade	1000	1000	00
1	Δ iron	4000	4000	00
1	Angle iron	7000	7000	00

GRAND TOTAL

276100

Issued by:.....
Received by:.....

Sub total

VAT

TOTAL MK

276100 00

Printed by: IGS- 0999 792 904

Gland Total

INVOICE NO 12**JYC****ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL SUPPLIES****Stockists of Electrical, Plumbing and Hardware Materials****P.O. Box 40524
Kanengo
Lilongwe 4****CELL: 099559125
0999947298****Date: 17/03/2020****CUSTOMER NAME: CEWAG, P.O. Box 731, Lilongwe**

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	MK	t
2	1.5mm red and black s/c cable	16500	33000	00
3	2.5mm red, black & green s/c cable	24000	72000	00
15M	10mm red s/c cable	1500	22500	00
15M	10mm black s/c cable	1500	22500	00
1	63A D/P Main switch - Legrand	15000	15000	00
2	10A MCB & 20A MCB S/P Hymag	5000	10000	00
5	13A Flush Double sockets	3500	17500	00
4	Well glass light fitting	2500	10000	00
1	3gang 2way flush switch	1500	1500	00
2	1gang 2way flush switch	1500	3000	00
10	PVC Round covers	50	500	00
1	4ft Earth rod	2500	2500	00
1	Box of wood screw	1000	1000	00
2	2ft LED fitting c/w tube	5000	10000	00
15	20mm PVC pipes	700	10500	00
50	20mm PVC Couplings	50	2500	00
50	20mm PVC Nipples	50	2500	00
50	20mm PVC Saddles	50	2500	00
30	PVC Round boxes	100	3000	00
2	3x3 PVC boxes	100	200	00
4	6x3 PVC boxes	200	800	00

Payments to: JYC Electrical and General Supplies, National Bank, acc number 006494389, Capital City Branch**Experience the JYC quality**

INVOICE NO 12**JYC****ELECTRICAL AND GENERAL SUPPLIES****Stockists of Electrical, Plumbing and Hardware Materials****P.O. Box 40524
Kanengo
Lilongwe 4****CELL: 099559125
0999947298****Date: 17/03/2020****CUSTOMER NAME: CEWAG, P.O. Box 731, Lilongwe**

2kg	3" wires nails	1200	2400	00
1kg	Ceiling nails	2500	2500	00
1	PVC Solvent cement	3500	3500	00
1	Single phase Distribution board	6000	6000	00
1	Single phase Meter board	6000	6000	00
4	Chasing comb	300	1200	00
1	Hacksaw blade	1000	1000	00
1	D-iron	4000	4000	00
1	Angle iron	7000	7000	00
Sub Total MK		276,100		00
VAT 15.5%				
GRAND TOTAL		276,100		00

Payments to: JYC Electrical and General Supplies, National Bank, acc number 1006494389, Capital City Branch**Experience the JYC quality**

Paragon Solar and Electrical

Expert in Refrigeration Electrical and Electronics

P.O. Box 30197
Kanengo
Lilongwe 3

Cell: (265) 997 900 867
(265) 884 427 424

Date 03/03/2020

Please find our quotation as below

M/S CHIFUMBE CBO

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1.5mm ² Red	16000	16,000.00
1	1.5mm ² Black	16000	16,000.00
1	2.5mm ² Red	18500	18,500.00
1	2.5mm ² Blk	18500	18,500.00
1	2.5mm ² Green	18500	18,500.00
1	B - Iron	4000	4,000.00
15	20mm ² PVC Conduit	700	10,500.00
12m	10mm ² Conductor	1200	14,400.00
1	earth rod	6000	6,000.00
1	Meter board	6500	6,500.00
1	Distribution board	10,000	10,000.00
7	3X6 PVC box	150	1,050.00
4	3X3 PVC box	100	400.00
30	20mm nipple	30	900.00
50	20mm coupler	30	1,500.00
20	20mm Saddle	30	600.00
30	Self tapping screws	50	1,500.00
10	Round box	80	800.00
4	Switch 1 gang	1,000	4,000.00
7	Double socket	4,800	33,600.00
5	Chasing comb	400	2,000.00

Sub Total

Transport & Labour

Grand Total

375

Expert in Refrigeration Electrical and Electronics

Lilongwe 3

Cell: (265) 997 900 867
(265) 884 427 424

Date 03/03/2020

Please find our quotation as below

M/S CHITRYMBE CBO

Prepared by Suresh

PEMPHERO ELECTRICAL SERVICES

C/O Mr. H.H. Bonyā
Agro Economic Survey
P/Bag 8
Lilongwe

Cell: 0999 047 0914/0991 866 342 X
0888 102 631 ✓



PHASE ONE MATERIALS TUBING AND PIPE WORK

QTY	DESCRIPTION	@	K	T
1	Meter board single phase	—	4 500	00
1	Distribution board 6 ways	—	4 500	00
15	PVC pipes 20mm	K 700	10 500	00
7	3 x 3 boxes 20mm	K 100	700	00
12	Round boxes 20mm	K 100	1 200	00
5	6 x 3 boxes 20mm	K 200	1 000	00
1	Packets of 20mm couplings	—	2 500	00
1	Packets of 20mm nipples	—	2 500	00
1	Packets of 20mm saddles	—	2 500	00
	Boxes of 20mm 1 x 6 wood screws	—		
2485	Nails of 3"	K 1 200	2 982	00
1	Bottle of solvent cement	K 300	300	00
3	Chiseling comb	K 500	1 500	00
1 + 1	Angle iron & charco	K 4 500 + 12 000	16 500	00
2	Bolt & Nut	K 2 000	4 000	00
	TOTAL		58,300	00
	LABOUR CHARGE		30,000	00
	SUB TOTAL		88,300	00

PHASE TWO MATERIALS WIRING

QTY	DESCRIPTION	@	K	T
10m	Meter red wire of 10mm	K 1 500/m	15 000	00
10m	Meter black wire of 10mm	K 1 500/m	15 000	00
	Meter red wire of 6mm			
	Meter black wire of 6mm			
	Meter red wire of 4mm			
	Meter black wire of 4mm			
1	Rolls of 2.5mm red wire	—	25 000	00
1	Rolls of 2.5mm black wire	—	25 000	00
1	Rolls of 2.5mm green wire	—	25 000	00
1	Rolls of 1.5mm red wire	—	18 000	00
1	Rolls of 1.5mm black wire	—	18 000	00
1	Rolls of 1.5mm green wire	—	18 000	00
2	Electrical tape	K 1 000	2 000	00
	TOTAL		161,000	00
	LABOUR CHARGE		65,000	00
	SUB TOTAL		226,000	00

LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 1
LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 2
LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 3
BONYA F.H.R

= K 88 300
= K 226 000
= K 89 000

PEMPHERO ELECTRICAL SERVICES

C/O Mr. H.H. Bonye
Agro Economic Survey
P/Bag 8
Lilongwe

Cell: 0999 047 0914/0991 866 342 X
0888 102 631 ✓



PHASE THREE MATERIALS CONNECTIONS

QTY	DESCRIPTION	@	K	T
1	Main switch of single phase	—	12 000	00
	MCB's of 30 amps			
2	MCB'S of 20 amps	K 2,500	5 000	00
2	MCB'S of 10 amps	11 2,500	5 000	00
	MCB'S of 5 amps			
1	Neutral Link	—	2 500	00
5	Double sockets outlets	K 3 500	17 500	00
	Single sockets outlets			
	Cooker control unit			
	Cooker control outlet			
	Geyser switch			
	Salver light fitting			
	Flourscent fitting			
	Bulk head fitting			
4	Well glass fitting	K 2,500	10 000	00
	Sphere fitting			
	Button lamp holders			
	Ceiling roses			
	Ceiling pendants			
3	Meter round cable of 1.5mm	K 1 000	3 000	00
	Boxes of 1" wood screws	1		
1	No. 3 gang 2 way switch	—	3 500	00
	No. 2 way 2 gang switch			
2	No. 1 gang 2 way switch	K 1 500	3 000	00
	Round box cover			
1	Earth rod copper	—	2 500	00
TOTAL			64 000	00
LABOUR CHARGE			25 000	00
SUB TOTAL			89 000	00

LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 1
LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 2
LABOUR CHARGE + MATERIALS FOR PHASE 3

= K 88 300
= K 226 000
= K 89 000

BONYA F.H.R

03-07-04



CAPITAL CITY



DATE 2020 03 25

MWK 276, 100.00
CEWAG

CG

PAY 31C Electrical & General Supplier ORDER

THE SUM OF KWACHA Two hundred seventy six

IPS 99145/08/2018
240050200120000438

Handwritten: Two hundred Kwacha only
SAVINGS ACCOUNT UTILIPS 0004507001590

Handwritten signature
AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Please do not write below this line or fold this voucher

⑈000438⑈030704⑈0004502001590⑈0115